Cond i t i on  - The finding of unclaimed baggage at the UBR on the date of beginning of the 

destruction procedure is considered as ordering an additional paid service for the disposal of this 

luggage. 

17.2 The Carrier shall: 

Any violation of the requirements specified in this section shall be subject to a penalty in the 

amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred (2500) rubles. 

17.2.1 Observe slot discipline when performing flights to/from Vnukovo International Airport, 

reagree slots. Deviation from the planned slot by more than two (2) hours is a violation. 

17.2.2 Observe discipline regarding changes to the daily flight plan.